

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1746/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in SB No. 32296/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BHARTI YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.9526/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9527/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5112/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28155/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28156/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28154/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 02-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K.Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR  
Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bimlesh Pankaj, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Binise Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Mritunjay Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. 31.3.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER