ITEM NO.2 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1746/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in SB No. 32296/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BHARTI YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69288/2020 - MODIFICATION)

Date: 04-08-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES:-

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

For applicant Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.

R-3 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv,

R-8 Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Manish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $O\ R\ D\ E\ R$

IA No.69288/2020

Interlocutory Application is dismissed as not pressed in view of the interim order being reflected in the order sheet.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR