## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1746/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2019 in SB No.32296/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

**BHARTI YADAV & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UTTAR PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 63182/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.63246/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 63185/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 69292/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 63249/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 9526/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 9527/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 38483/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.37766/2020 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 5112/2020 (XI)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.28155/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28156/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28154/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 09-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar Garq, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Parv Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Bimlesh Panday, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on 24th February, 2021 for final disposal.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** 

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**